
 

 

 

2021-22 OFFICERS 
 

PRESIDENT 
John Smith 
Tri-Cities ROP 
(562) 698-9571 
jsmith@tricitiesrop.org 

SECRETARY 
Janice Rogge 

Merced County Office of Education 
(209) 381-6789 
JRogge@mcoe.org 

 
PRESIDENT ELECT 
Linda Granger 

Eden Area ROP 

(510) 293-2901  
lgranger@edenrop.org 

 

 
PAST PRESIDENT 
Mary Whited 

Merced County Office of Education 

(209) 381-6677 
mwhited@mcoe.org 

 
TREASURER 
Stephanie Houston 

San Bernardino County 
Superintendent of Schools 

(909) 386-2965 
stephanie.houston@sbcss.net 

 

REGIONAL COORDINATORS 

 

COASTAL 
Gillie Miller 

Napa County ROP 

(707) 253-6830 

gmiller@napacoe.org 

 

CENTRAL 
Janet Sloan 

                         Fresno COE, CTE/ROP  
                         (559) 497-3850 

jsloan@fcoe.org 

 

SOUTHERN 
Terri Giamarino 

North Orange County ROP 

   (714) 502-5801 

   tgiamarino@nocrop.us 

 

NORTHERN 
Amanda Samons 

Butte County Office of Education 
(530) 879-7462 
asamons@bcoe.org 

 
 

STANDING COMMITTEES 
 
 

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR 
Andy Page 

Mountain Desert Career Pathways JPA 
(760) 247-8001 Ext. 20813 
andrea.page@sbcss.net 

LEGISLATIVE CHAIR 
Traci Zerpoli 

Colton, Redlands, Yucipa ROP  

(909) 793-3115 
Tracie_Zerpoli@cry-rop.org 

mailto:JRogge@mcoe.org
mailto:tzerpoli@tricitiesrop.org
mailto:stephanie.houston@sbcss.net
mailto:jsloan@fcoe.org
mailto:asamons@bcoe.org
mailto:andrea.page@sbcss.net


 

 
 

PRIORITY COMMITTEES 
 

 

    COMMUNICATION 
Daniel Barajas, Committee Chair 

Tri-Cities ROP 

(562) 698-9571 

dbarajas@tricitiesrop.org 

 

 

CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION 
& ACCOUNTABILITY 

Anne Welsh, Committee Chair 

Los Angeles COE 

(562) 922-6541 

Welsh_anne@lacoe.edu 
 
 

 
 

 
CONTRACT SERVICES 

 

 

WEB MASTER SOCIAL MEDIA 
Sonnychelle Media & Communications  

Sonia Ramirez 

sonia@sonychelle.com 

LEGISLATIVE ADVOCACY 
Capitol Advisors Group, LLC 
Lee Angela Reid 
leeangela@capitoladvisors.org 

 
 
 

 

CHAPTER REPRESENTATIVES 
 

CENTRAL COUNTIES 
Deborah Rowe 
Stanislaus County Office of 
Education 
(209) 238-1506 
drowe@stancoe.org 

COASTAL 
Gillie Miller 

Napa County ROP 

(707) 253-6830 
gmiller@napacoe.org 

GOLDEN EMPIRE 
Vacant 

 

CENTRAL COUNTIES 
Vacant 

 

NORTHERN 
Vacant 

 

ORANGE COUNTY 
In Suspense 

 
CENTRAL SAN JOAQUIN 
Fabrizio Lofaro 

Valley ROP 

(559) 876-2122 
flofaro@valleyrop.net 

 
INLAND EMPIRE 

 

In Suspense 

 
OLYMPIC 

 

In Suspense 
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